In accordance with i
w1003 &3
Insalvency (England & =

s anommy  Notice of progress report in voluntary Companies House
of the Insolven . .
33319;5. ] N Wlndlng up

MR

13/09/2018 #256
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details
Company number F) Filling in this form
pany ;O_J?F}T 2 I?,?,_O Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full [ HMV Group Plc bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) | Robert James

Surname | Harding

E Liquidator's address

Building name/number’ 1 New Street Square

Street l

Post town | London

County/Region |

Postcode E(C ’T[T’ii—?mia

Country

n Liquidator's name ©

Fulforenamets) | Nicholas Guy G this secion o tll us sbout

Surname Edwards another liquidator,

E Liquidator's address @

Building name/mumber | 1 New Street Square thheizlliquid.ator s about
se this section to tell us akou

Street | another liguidator

Post town | London

County/Region |

Postcode E[C JT,TQ_J—J—?)—I—Hi]E

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Period of progress report

5 J
From date ﬁ"—dﬁ— [a—lm?— PZ_PO—}T!TT_ {
w15 Pl fplnle

Progress report

The progress report is attached (

E Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature | Sonetre

X X

Signature date [T(T {—ﬁ—@— [—YQ—{‘E—WW

04517 Version 1.0



LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible 1o searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name Wendy PackWOOd

@ Where to send

empay e Deloitte LLP

| hddress 1 New Street Square

Post town London

County/Region

S 3 20 LY BN Y

Country

|Dx

Telephene +44 121 632 6000
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0l The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

OO You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04417 Version 1.0




Rule 4.49C Form 4.68

Liquidator's Progress S 1 92
Report

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192
of the Insclvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

03412290

Name of Company

HMV Group Plc

1/ We
Robert James Harding, 1 New Street Square, London, EC4A 3HQ

Nicholas Guy Edwards, 1 New Street Square, London, EC4A 3HQ

the liquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our Progress Report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986.

The Progress Report covers the period from 16/07/2014 to 15/07/2018

Signed Date 1ALF/IS

Deloitte LLP

Four Brindleyplace
Birmingham

B1 2HZ

Ref: HMVGO1L/BLWAWKP/DA

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow



HMV Group Pic
(In Liguidation)
Joint Liquidators' Trading Account

Statement From 16/07/2014

of Affairs To 15/07/2018
TRADING EXPENDITURE

Closure Costs/ Key Helding 1,617.00

{1,617.00)

N TRADING SURPLUS/DEFICIT) (1,617.00)

Page20of 3 IPS SQL Ver. 5.04 12 September 2018 09:33



HMYV Group Plc
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 16/07/2014
of Affairs To 15/07/2018
SECURED ASSETS
Bank Interest 666.11
666.11
ASSET REALISATIONS
Tax Refund 10.59
Surplus funds from Administration 960,892.57
Rates Refunds 7,012.57
Bank Interest Gross 4,.871.07
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) {1,617.00)
Sundry refunds 10,985.14
982,154.94
COST OF REALISATIONS
Prov. Liquidators Fees 479.97
Liquidator's Fees 175,030.00
Legal fees 4,500.00
Litigation Legal Fees 1,066.28
Legal fees - IP Recordals 600.00
Storage Costs 321.13
Postage & Redirection 16,750.13
Statutory Advertising 253.80
Rates 3,210.46
Bank Charges 829.83
Irrecoverable VAT 326.40
(203,368.00)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
Department of Employment 14.60
Employees Wage Arrears 55,384.23
(55,398.83)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
Trade & Expense Creditors 584,985.24

Page 30of 3

(584,985.24)

139,068.98

REPRESENTED BY
VAT Receivable 445 995.77
Floating NIB Current A/C 95.876.01

Vat Control Account

IPS 8QL Ver. 504

(402,802.80)

139,068.98

Robert James Harding
Joint Liquidator

12 September 2018 09:33



8T0Z J2qwdss 11

uonenbas jey] jo (T)E€ 2211y Ul paulyap se sbuipasdsold ujewl ay) ase asayj pue saljdde g8 /5 10z oN (N3) uoneinbay jPuno)

*AjjedaAas pue Apuol wayy jo J9Y31e Aq siomod pue S213Np ‘suoiouny je 3no ALed o3 pasuoyine
aJe Aay Jey) wapuod siojepinbi juor ay3 ‘(319 9yl ) ‘(papuswe se) 986T 10V ADUIA|OSU] Y] JO TEZ UOIIDaS Jo sasodind ay) 104

'SaIEM Pue pueibug ul SJURIUNGCIIY PRAIJEYD JO INHISUT 243 Aq SIauaIHdRld ADUDAOSUT SE Joe
03 N 2Y3 Ul pasuady} 21 (,3110]9d,,) dT1 2110|123 JO SIPUORIIOEId ADUBAJOSUT PISUY| |IV "8TOZ ISNBNY TE UO 411 SRIOIDQ WO JUILUI D
SIY Wwody 2dueApe Ul ‘gT0T 1IsNBny 9 uo pajue.db sem Ys1ym 19p1o 1N0d jRAOWSI }I0|q e Buimoljo) so3epinbi Julof se Joe 0} pasead uyey

Auieg I1AaN "AlPANRDASal FTOZ AINC LT PUe $TOZ AINC 9T U0 suonesiuiwpe 3y Jo uonRessad Buimo)|oj paywn z doys pi1oaay pue d|d dnoag
AWH J0 s103epinbiq jujor pajutodde asam (,,si03epmbi jurog ayj,.) uyey Alieg a||IAdN pue Bulpiey sswer 149qoy ‘spiemp3 Ano SEIOYDIN

"(,.S°INY 2U3,) 9T0C s8Ny
(sojem g pue|bug) AdusAjosul 3yl JO £ 8T 3Ny PUB 986 T 10V ADUBA|OSUI VH0OT UOIDSS 031 Juensind

(¢ doys p1023y,) paywi] g doys ploday Joj 8T0Z AIN{ 9T 03 pollad yjuow zT pue (,dnois
AWH.) D1d dnoi9 AWH 40j 8102 AINf ST 03 poliad Ljuow ZT U3 104 Ss1031pald 0] Hodal ssaibo.d

(,,se1iuedwor ayl, Jayiebol)

uonepinbiq ur yyog

(poyiwiI] d1IsniW AWH Al3wii0y) pajyiwi] T doys p1oday
01d dnoidd AWH

"9o|eQ



T 210z
Jpquiaidas TT | {(uonepinbil Ul o) Palwty g GoUS PI0I3Y PUB g GNOJS AWH | [ERUBPYUOD puE 3Enud | 917 3RI0RG BT &

sasuadxa pue uoneIaUNWDY

SJ103}1PaJd 404 UORRWIOJUT
suonepinbij ay3l Jo ssauboud
sabessowl AD)

S1Usiuo)




8107
15gwEdas 11 | {sonepinbr] Ul qieq) pajur] ¢ doys pdoday pue aid dnoin AlH | jenuepyues pue 2leald | 4T 2A0RG ST07

sobessaw Ad) @




£ BT0Z Joquiaydss 11 | (uonepnbil ui yioq) paliwi 2 doys psoasy pue oyd dnoid AWH | 477 21030 8T0E @

‘s|ieep Jeyny 10) ¢ obed 03 45)9. Bsed|d

*5101IP3JD PRJINIAsSUN 01 SPELW 2 |(IM SUOIINGLISIP L3YHN) ON "810T A W1 saiuedwo) ay3

40 YDE3 Ul S10)PaJLd palndasun 03 pajnguisip sem 00’0097 4o Wed paqussald wnwixew v
‘Ing Ul pled u3aq SABY SJ01IPaLD |B1USIRSSId

‘[Ing Ui pred aq Q1 J0}pa40 PRINIBS IY)

A0] SpUNy JUSIZLASKL 3Q JIIM 23] PUE W6 HF 01 JUNowe suopepinbry ay) ul sUOINGUISIP 1210}
‘satuedwon ay3 WoJy polad 3y3 Ul JOIPAId PRINIds Y3 0] IPRLW U] ARY SUOIINGLISIP ON
‘alnsop aser)
"SWIR[I3 JYA SIieUl pue a0uelea]d Xe3 ulelqo

‘sjelap Jsyln)
10J g abed 0} Jajad dsea|d 'poltad Hodal SYF Ul PaLINDUl UG IARY ZEQ'CF JO 531500 Aped paiylL
"S|Ie1ap JoUuny 10) 91 ofied 0] t9504 ISE3|d "IjEWISS [BIU] JnO

UM aUij W1 ST Yym porad Jodad ayy Ul paadndu) usaq aABY 06 9+Z 717 JO SIURWIRSINgsIq
‘s|iejap

Jauiny 40) 1T abey 0] 1921 95R|d 'AlRARDadsad 7 doys ploday pue dnodo AWH U UMBID UG
3ABY G0S'ZFTF PUB DOO'SZTF JO so8) sJojepinbi] '05 282/ PET1TF 7 doys ploday jo padsal ul
pue g8 TTT'SHTT 10 Hodad aul Jo pouad Su3 104 SIS0 AW} paldndy) aaey am ‘dnodoy AWH Jo4
"S1500 BLUI3 0] BJuUdSa RS A paxy uasq sey uonerunwal siojepinbry Juior ay) Jo SISeq syl

‘poniad 3U3 Ul Z60'HF 40 SPUNaL S31RI PaAIRDRI SeY dnousy AWH

'/ pue g sabed uo sjunodse sjuswAied pue sadieoal sy )

p33dey)24 24 pue pouad Buunp pala)dlod uaag aARY SUOIRDO0|E3 PUB SUOIIRIIDUOIL JDYMNY
‘porad sy bupnp

sauedwod ay3 JO Udes U PaIS[dLUOD Sem SIo3paLD patndasun 03 uonngsip ved paguoasasd y

synadsoad
puspialq

sJoNeWw
Buipueysing

poliad jiodau
ayy Buinp
suonepinbij
a3

40 ssoabouid

® O

QO

7998 969 1ZTQ0 'ISL
ALIYSIN/WI0D 91018 MMM
:9USqIM

AN 09°81310/2P D POOMIEAM jlewd

S|iejep eyuo)

OHE w03
ucpuo
alenbg 122435 MaN T

dT11 ®330Rg

buipiey sswer waqoy

spiempl Angy SejoYOIN
sajuedwo) a3

jo siojepinbiq jujor

safessaw A9)



8107
Jequizidas TT | (UOHEPINGI ut yI0g) PaNLWIT 7 dOUS 023y Pug did dnCJD AWK | {euapyuo) pue 21eAlld | dT1 S10RG 8107 3

sjuswAed pue sidiodoy

Atewiwing

suonepinbi| ayj jo ssaiboad @




<

8707 Jaquidydas 1T | (uopepinbr) ui yioq) pajiur z doys p4odsy pue Jjd dnoio AWH | 411 33U 8102 @

'/ % 9 sobed
Lo sjunodoe syuswAed pue sydieaal 1o 9os asealq

"11 ofied uo paplADId S| SISOD ISBYI UO UOMBLLLICHUY
J3yin4 'sa5uUadxa pue uonRJBUNWS S103Rpinbly .

‘(suawissingsip

Buipnipur) 1vA snid zg9’'cF pled usag sey d11

SUQWWIS B suowwis ‘Hiodad sy AQ pataaod pouad

3y3 bung ‘syuswaipes uonebiy jo uonenobau

pue siayjew aaioidws buipnpul aa1ape |eby|

apiacad 03 s103epInbi DL 943 AQ paIPNLISU| 319M
d71] suowwis g suowwis ‘Alsnolasid papodal sy .

poliad Hodad ayl Bunnp 3uop 3lom s43 Jo 3s0)

*SJ03IPal2 10} JBUQ |BloUBULY 302.41p Aue 23edausb jou op
g Wawabebus ay) jo Hed Aiessadau e ate isel asayl

sienew xel uopeiodion .
suopuny buuaysed .

SMIIADL BSED

S10PaJD YUm 2uapuodsaliod -
Burpodas Aojmels
juswabeuew pue ase) .

I24meu sApeSIuIWpE

uR JO Syse) Jay3o pue suonebligo aduedwod pue
Alojniels Jo juawying 01 aiejad Ajewd yoigm syse)
Bulmo||o) ayl INC palLied dARY M polad ayy buung

syse) Aioymels
‘pajadxs 3le suonesiieal Joypng oN
suonesijeal aininj pajewnsy

‘Apaipadsal dgetg pue dzz o
40 8107 AeW pz uo g doys ptodsy pue dnois AWH
4O YoBa Ui SI0IpaJD paUdndasun o} pied sem ‘s3502 JO 18U

‘00070093 40 uonnquisip Med paquasesd wnwixew y
SUORNGLISIO PUSpIAI]

‘dnoi AWH ul pouad
3y} Buunp paal@dal usaq Sey /60°PF JO punyal sated v

SUOB5Tead 955y

"z doyg ploosy

¢} dnodD AWH Wiody porad syl W paleaopeal alom
swep uopebiy) 3y Jo 39adsal Uy (siesiape [euoissajo.d
Jauyo Bueq) sasuadxa pue sas) |eb3) Jeyy bIYBIY am

SosUo0Xa pUE So9] UCIIBDI}I] JO UCIIEJ0jje-ay
pouiad 340doa ay3 Burinp suop yaopm

‘poutad ayy Uy passalboid
sease ay) buipiebas mojeq pepinold ade sjielaq

MIIAIDAD
uonepinbi| ayy jo ssaiboid

OO

Alewwing
suonepinbij
ayl jo ssasbo.ld



9 8107 Jequiatdas TT | (uonepinbri ui yjoq) pajwn g doys pioday pue sid dnots AlH | dT1 93310[2Q 8T0Z @

paaoldde si juswAed 24042q |ie19p Wi pasAjeue
pug pamalAd ale S1S0D [euolssajold ||y

‘UO[RIISIUILIPY UR SMO||0)
uonepinbi syl se papiacld aie saanbly suieyy
40 JusW=alels ou ‘(MBI) LIS 43d i€ 210N
*2%.4n02 anp

Ul SWOISND) ' SNUDADY |WH 03 J0) paIunodde 2q
[llm pue sjgeAed/a|gelaA0dad S| UYDIUM ‘1WA JO
12U UMDYS 24B DA0QE UMOYS SWNS ||y :¢ 910N

. unoaoe bulieag
I52UDJUI Ue Ul pRY SJe Spuny ||y IT ©30N

. jJuneade sjudwAed pue s3disda4 0] SBION

Juswiuodde Jno Sy 9oUIS suoIPesueRl) ||
pue 8102 AIN[ ST 03 dnoiD AWH Jo uonepinbi|
aUl Ul suoiloesued] 3y buelep ajisoddo
papiactd si junodoe sjuswAed pue sidigdad ¢

junodoe sjuswAed pue sjdiad9y

LTTOr1

—_—

99077
{ooT)
£98°S6
£6T'EY

ZZT0¥1

E0E'vH8

9TE09L

ST

T4
0cg
01Z'¢
$5¢
052°91
1Z¢
009
005’y
000°G/1
08t
i¥9'T

ST

e

58

000'S41

6ZY'r86

96601
0£0'C
€102
£68°'096
85H°C

ajep ol

poliad 5910N

puey u asuejeg
zsy (0p)/wayy ang
SI103IpaUD BpRIL

D/ wawun) gIN Buieoly
a|qealadsy / (3|qeied) 1vA
:jo dn apep

asuejeg

sjuawied jejol
JuawAo|dwg Jo juswpedaqg
1VA d|gelaacaal]

sabueyn dueg

5918y

buisiyanpy Aoimels
uoIpwIpay ¥ abeiseq
53500 26RI0IS

S|epd02ay dI - 593y |eba
$33) |ebaq

saz4 sJojepinbr

5994 s101epInb|] AQld
Buipjoy ARY /53500 4NSQD
sjuswAied

sydiedad |ejo L

spunjas Apuns

SSOUD) 1SUIIU] Hueg

spunjey sa1ey

uoliedlsiuiwpy wod) spung sniding
1sauajul yueg

sydiasay

810Z AINC ST 03 ¥10Z AINC 9T

uno2oe syuawied pue s3di9daa s1ojepinbi juior

®6

DO

sjuswAed

pue sydisday
dnolo AIWH
suonepinbij
3y} jo ssaiboid



£

‘paacudde si JuswAed ai1053q |1R3op Ul pasAjeue
puUe pomalAdd 2Je S3S00 |euoissajoid iy
*UOIBIISIUILUPY LB SMO||0)

uonepinbi] 2yl se papiacdd 24e sainby sdieyy
J0 Juaw3es ou '{M33) £dIS 434 L€ 210N
'954N0d 2Np

U} SWOISND) Y 3NUBASY WH 01 10) PSIUNoI3e 3Q
[Iim pue ajqeded /ajqeianodad S UYYM ‘IVA JO
13U UMOYS 318 9A0(QE UMOYS SWNS ||y :Z 930N
jJunc2oe bulieaq

1S2497Ul Ue U] pjay aJe spury |jy T 930N
junoooe sjuswAed pue s3dianad 0) S8)0N
-Juswiuiodde

,S403RpINbIT JUIOL S 20UIS SuUOIIRSURIY ||B pue
‘810Z AIN[ 9T 03 Z doys p.Joday jo uonepinby
243 Ul suopesuesy 3y buljiesp ‘sjseddo
papiaold s) Junoooe sjuswAed pue sdisdas ¢
junosoe sjuawded pue sydiaday

BLGTET puey W aouRieg
yoges z UNGIoY ([GIIU0D JEA
{651'p) SI0JIPEID) ApRIL
0£6'50T 1 oy wBUn) gIN funeod
£9€°2€ z a|qeAITIRY LVA

8710z Jeqwandas 11 | (uonepinbr) ul yioq) paww Z doys pioday pue djd dnosn AWH | 411 810 810z @

86161 ssuney

6BE'LSPTT PEG CAL syjuswied |w3o L

£96 7061 - sasuddxa pue $53) oIlebign

866'195 866°'195 s0paun Bsupdxl B apei)
60E'568'Y - SI0JIPRID PRUNDAS O} UOINGUISI]
F4 4 - 5334 |eunqu JuswaAopduwg
99Z'99¢ {b0s2T) sizauy abea saaiordwis
Tl - INUBADY puejuI
£0Z°6¥E - sa9y sjuabe punjau sajey
11521 TISZT 51 03 3UDS SPUIpIAIp Jaud pawne;pun
862°T 09 sofliey) yueg
956'T - 53355V JO svueInsu
S1¥'2 B Sajey
57 58 Buisiuaapy Aloniels
LEV'S - uoiPalipay g abeysod
S60°E9T £v9°6C 53502 abRie)g
€51'02 - xe) uoryesocdio]
L65'6F I SUBWRSINgsIp efia
00r'ebt ZE9'E 539) |eba7
€£9 - 533J 1eUCISSIalg
66L°T - $35U34X3 s,103ep)nbiy
05E'ZP0'T 00S°2b1 5334 sJoyepinbn
000°s€ - taiRebiIN Jo a1eYS puell AWH
ZER'OPO'T - @a) sauam|fAjuwBpul Japun pied sjusy
91e’'T - $1503 ANs0))
#o1'091 - ey oIS
81L'T - s3I0
000'68E - WBWNBS 10Y
L0T - sasuadxa aaiodwa 13430
spusAeg

I9EGP9'IT  £99°C sydia0ad [eo L
00T sl - DYWH WGl paaIddat 1YA Uoiensiulupy
£8 - 1042 Ul PRUNBPAY VA
67428 - pieMe 1507 J93U15 PIOPO
s8goT - shunjal Alpung
9TT05E"T - wawaalbe Auabe 16y
T£0's56 - 1233y AWK 234 35ua]
S5'6e £99°7 S5O0 JSUUT Jueg
S01'te - aAISsaY $58ldxg UBI LBy
99%'882 - spunyay setey
866°ZEEY - uSensiumIpY Wouj spuny SRIAING
S06"L2T - JUAI SN JO JWBWARD Y
S05's - 5192 Yoog
609'¢ - Ayadald pjoyasea
Qoo'0sTE - SIUBWRNAG UD[RRBIYNT
(e - sajes
spdjasay

ajep of polLIdd 5910N

|TO0T AINL 9T 0% pTOZ MNL LT
junodoe siuawAed pue sydivoal stojepinbiy yuiof

®e

®e
0@

siuawAed

pue s3d1909y

Z doys piooay
suonepinbi)
ay3 jJo ssauboud



g102
saquisides TT | (uoRepmbiT bl Uoq) pajiuny ¢ dous plodey puk i dnoiD AWH | 1RHUBPYUOD PUB 21eALd | 411 211020 8107 13

aWo23NQ

S1031pa.d 10} uoljewIojur @




810z J2quWa3das 1T | (uoiepinbyy ul yioq) paAr Z doys piodsy pue 3id dnosg AWH | 417 9330[RQ 8T0Z @

- ‘psaJbe
U33Qq 3ABY POAISIDS SWIRD J0JPa4D (IR pUB S10J1paJtd
pa4ndasun o} SUCGRNRGIISIP 19Y1In) OU 24 M 2UBYL

ssado4d swe)

"A|PAIRdsal 586185 F PUR 866'T95F DuIwq 8T0Z ARl
2 U0 dgg 0 40 Z doys plodsy pue dg/ o Jo dnoto AWH
40 Uoed U] S10)pald painossun o) pled sem ‘S3s00 Jo 18U

‘00000937 0 uORINQLISIP Hed PagHISIId WnWIXeW v

MEd poqlidsald

"§TO¢ Alenugad p uo paJtepap

Sem F ayj Ul 32udd Q0T JO PUSPIAID [eIjuSIR)aid v
S103padd [e1RUDIRId

[N Ul predad 39 Jou ||IM J03pRID PAINDAS 94
‘saiuedwor

3yl Aq 23ep o3 suonepinbn oyl buuinp pied uasq aaey
Wi $3F 40 spund "1031paJd paundas ay3 01 pPaInquIsip
SEM WG GHF suonedisiuiwpe buipadasd ayj buung
$1021padd paINdas

3Wwo33INQ0

S10}1pa.d
10} uoneWIoJU]



0T 8102
Jaquwaydas 17 | (uonepinbli ur yiog) pawi g doys piodvy pue oid dnos AH | [2RuSpyuo)d pue dleald | gT1 90100 8T0Z &

uonelaunwads ,sioyepinbi julor

sasuadxd pue uoije.lounuay @




T g0z Jaqwandes 11 | (uonepinbry ur y3eq) pRawN g doys pioday pue a1d dnoad AWH [ 4T1 30013 8102 @

poe-0lz yoddng B sjuejsIssy
0L9- 59y siafeuey weysissy
69/ - 089S siafievey
098- 08/ SJ108)I( JUBISISSY
§Z1'L- 596 SICJ0AI(] P SISUMEY

810z aung | wol4 opels

(anoy/3) sajes 1o abeyd sadialag Bulin}onnsay

‘poomydRg Apuapy 03 3sanbad uo
papiaosd 2q |pm Youm Jo saidos ‘spodal asoyy ul uaalb
alam spoiuad poday aoud 03 ajgeaidde sajes 1ho abieyo

JO s)e3ag "810Z 2un( T U0 paseaJoul sajed Jno abiey)

‘'spueq juswpedap saia1as bulinpnasay

ay) apisino ||B) oS|e Arw sajel abesaae ‘ases

2Y3 uo ylom pauniosiad aAey sIs)enads Yyans adaym ‘os
aA0ge pajenb spueq juswipedap sadalas Bulinipniysey
a3 9pIsIno ||B) 1Byl saled abieyd Aew sjuswpedap
253 ‘958D 3Yy3 Uo pasinbau 3G Aewl 93e1s3 |eaY 9)i019Q
10 AIOSIAPY |BlDURLL] ‘I YA/XE] Se yans sjuawpedap
2J310|2Q 194J0 WOl S3s1erads Jo SN Y SSOUBRISWNIID
uleao Ul yyes pue ssouped Juswpedap s90IARS
BuLIN1pnISIY BY3 03 J1y0eds aue spued sAoqe au)

*MO[3Q pasHEWILINS SB $a3el Jno-abaeyo
[eUORNBU QTQZ INC U0 paseq S Jeis Jo sauobales
91e1edas syl Joy saaed Jno-abieyd Jo sbued ay)

sajed 1no abiey)d

‘uoneb)| ay3 wol) 7 doys pao2ay Jo 23e3se uonepinby
2431 0] UINJa) IAI0DD 1500 B a3edausb 0] sjuepualep
UM SUOISSNISIP JUSWIRSS pue swied ay3 jo

1adsau Ul seanejwasaddad jefia) Jno Yyum uosiel) ‘wiep
Jno poddns o3 souapira Buipdweds Ajnewtad juads

uaaq sey swiy siy| -pabebus sem g doysg pJodsy yoym
uf uotiebiyy jeRUSPpYUED Y3 07 UonERd Ul Juads awn
asudwaed Ajabae| ‘s1933eW paje|ad ased pue 2dueldwod
[essusb 0y uonippe Uy ‘poliad aul 104 SISGI W ANQ
'SJUIWBIOUN INUIL XIS

ul pabieud s) s} 1Y) 230U 3seadjd "9T 03 ZzT sefed uo
umoys ale 1oy3a60] $1500 DL JO UMOpYeSIq pPajieIep Y

'/ abed uo junoooe sjuswAed pue sydi@dad ayl Ul UMOUs
SP OECZH0’TF 03 21BP 0} UMEUP UORRIBUNWSY |B)0)
ay1 Buung pouad au) BuLInp QOS2 TF UMBLD 2ABY SM

rjje1s jo sape.b (e ssouoe unoy 1ad $9°0gFTF

40 9)ed 1n0 abieyd abeuane ue e sInoy 74 T0R'Z 40 dn
dpeW ‘§9'0/LP'OPE TF 01 10T AINC LT U0 juawiuiodde
JO 21Bp ayj oIS §1503 SWR |B303 INo sBuug sy}

‘41215 jo apelb e ssouoe anoy Jad 9 pZHT

10 3314 300 abieus sbessae ue je sunoy T 9TE JO

dn apew ‘0g* 6z ETF 24e polsad ay] J0) 51500 awl ANO

¢ doys pioday

‘g abed uo junoooe sjuswAed pue s3diS3ad Ay U UMoYS
S uoljelaunial Jo 000'SZTTF UMBLP 9ABY DM 23ep 0L

‘11035 Jo 2pesb |je ssouoe Inoy Jad g5 675F

§O 91ed In0 abieyo 3beJISAR UR 18 SINoY /S S09°T JO

dn apew ‘£ 0/2'058F 01 ¥10Z AN 9T Lo Juawiuiodde
JO 91Bp BY) SDUIS SISO dwil 2303 4no sbulqg siy

‘1Je3s Jo apedb e ssoloe unoy Jad S7 1157
10 2121 3n0 2b.eyd abelaae ue Je SINOY $8 ERT JO
dn spew ‘R TTT'SHIF 24 pouad Sy) 10J 51503 awily InQ

anoiD AWNH
paJlnaul 53500 awiy

‘LVA snid

‘pawliouad 51 3JoM SUY UDYM W) 3y 3B S110|3q Ag
pasn sajes o abieyd ALnoy piepuels bulieasid ay) je
pajeinojes uonepinby ayy ul buisue sialiew 03 Buipuaye
ul Jels Jigyy pue sioyepinbr jutor syl Ag uaaib Auadoud
awlp} 8y 0} auIRJAI AQ uolIRLISIUIWpPE Bulpateaud

B3 Ul S101PpRLD je)jualaald pue paundas aul AqQ

£107 Idy  UO paxiy SBM UORISUNWARI JNG JO SiSeq 3y

uonelaunwal jo siseg

*1502 OU 1B NOA 03 papiacdd 99 |IM Siyy pue Jodad sy
40 JU0Jy BYY U0 ssaippe a3yl e sn 03 Bulum uj 1sanbau
JnoA puas aseaid ‘Adod u1aded e alnbai noA pinoys
ALY N AAL0D*3]]10[9P MMM B peo|uMOop

10} oige(ieAr Si ,LOIIRJIBUNLWSY 03 BPING ,SI0UPAIT ¥,

uonesdUNWI siojepinbit juior

®6

©e
QO

uochijessunuiad
,5103epinbr ulof

sasuadxa
pue uonel2unudy



<t

8107 Jaquaidas 11 | (uonepinbry ui yieq) paiwn g dous puoIay pue Jid dnols AWH | 4T1 3110190 8707 @

{3} 1500
ymes
ebesany

(3} 1300

wiol

(31802
Hoddng § sues|ssy

SANOH

(3h1s0n

SINOH

siefieuepy juesissy

(3} 1802

(3) 1500

SINoH

siafiruzy 510J234(] JUBISISSY

(3)1s0D

E-EH_

SICPRIQ § SIauNeg

[ ] | Wvea 635
EX ] [eoim 3] 61698 3 [as'ehL 3] orrot 3] [3avuo ¥ad ¥NOHALYY IOVuIAY]
STLLS SEHLGPE _ ¥8°¢82 00°050'9) _ 0Z'EL _ $C61668 [ se0s 00'690' [ | oza0‘aL BT [ozor | 1509 ® SHNOH Y101
91605 05 626°6% oLl sz'gLenl 59'gk sz'geg'ol T3 - - 00°049°8¢ 00°9% H0'HTE 0Lz
6L 2p9 0% 18962 00 OF 00 GOB'L 05 Ll 05 59/ 08 | - - 00 £50°1Z ol 5z 00 096'% [F xel
19 G6E 00 /Zv'9T 08 99 SZELV'S {2 G1690°0+ 55 22 - - 00 8¥5'9 068 00 96Z°4 ezl LA
QoSLL 00 598°2 00 LL - - - - - - 00 598'L 00 LI - - . oneiy
siapel sivads ases
£E'CLY 5S¢ 20998 BL'SS 05'Z8C o'tk 09'980'02 p0'St 00°096' | 08°'C ST'66P'E 56 00°08¥ 050
ZZ 16V GLOBLGH SLLE - - 00 LZLDL 0z vZ 00 089'L 00 ¢ 5. GG8'T S0b 00 08F 050 painoasun
GLEWP 05 Zes ozt 00 504 0eQ 0C 95¢ 080 - - o5 LE QL 0 - - s Slaplioyaleys
005LL 00225 080 - - - - - - 00246 080 - - panoes
00 095 00 082 050 - - - - 00 082 05 0 - - - - [BMUe.aa)d
[:TX:744 oL 9€Z'6 612 05 412 05} 09 8968 v0 07 - - - - - - saakojdwz
S103[PRID
99259 00922 85 SZ0L) SZBPT'S 5152 05'866'8 0602 00°601 020 9z SL0ZE 0699 00°55Z°2 051
¢ 88¢ 05 B70'6 0% €2 05 Z886'L 056 05 8Ly 0 L - - 06 [85'9 05 2} - - Bunsodey [eseuss)
08 729 05 £Z9'vt 59 1L GLOEZ'L sgs 006614 099l - - S liveT 0z ¥ 0002L'9 004 aUNs0[y pue WaLaBeURl aseD
9z g 00 £50's e gl KT or 0L 00 SZE'L o€ 00 601 0z o 00 8%6 0z b 00 565 050 Bung Aiowiels pue Bulensed
Bujuue|g pue LofRIISIUWPY

‘paaJbe swied so/pue pasieal Buiaq S19SSE DUl JO AN|RA |BIDURUL 2U3 “XJOM JUBAR|a] 243 JO A)Xajdwod ay3 o)
piebad Bulaey ‘asusuiadxa pue AlJoIUaS J19Y) uodn paseq 2Sed auy3 Jo 10adse yoea uo yIom 03 paubisse usaq aAey jels siendosdde syl
"PaJ3A0D2d 10 PaPJ023L UII] J0U sey Juawubisse ay) uo Buppom JJels |eneIaudas Ag juads auwn]  waisAs Buipiodas awny pasuaindwod
B UO 3S©D 9y Uo Buptiom Juads swWiy 419y) papL0ordl 25D 3Y) 03 paubisse (sJalysed Buipnoul) J4e1s |eaIuy2a) pue siauned ||y

8707 AINC ST 03 £10Z AINC 9T pouad auy 4oy $1502 B ,S101ePINbIT JUIOL dNOID AWH



3 8107 490Wa3das [T | (UONepnby u 3aG) paywn Z douys pJoday pue ojd dnouo AWH | 4T1 910 8107 @

00°000°G2}

L4204 3 _

ov'e0¥ 3

16'v29 3 _

8006 3

® 6
®e
)

NMVd §334]

[3avy9 ¥3d wnoH/31 v 39VHIAY|

(3) 1500
el
sbesony

(3) 1500

SIROH

W01

(3)1s03

sanoH

poddng 9 sjuesissy

(311300

SINOH

siobeuey yusissy

(3} 1500

SINOK

srabeye

(3} 3509

SN0H

SSCIIFH(T JueiSISSy

(3)1s03

8§65 0% 0227058 _ 15'500's | | sezzr'eny [wozs | sazoasot [sassz  |sromisz BEE l_w.h.kn,:.p I_ 0BELL | 00°9EL'0SH _ 5C°008 1809 '8 SYNOH TYLOL
Z6'2LLS S1'089°291 00’62 0%'s¥L '8t SPTOL | SL600°LL 153 - - | o5'vs8'sy [TE5) 00'179'c8 008§
95'069 52 5L9'L¥ 5509 GL949°7 08 ri 00 082"} T34 - - 0% 802'32 SLE 00 010'6 05 L xe|
70 b9y SZ198°ELL 0F ¥¥Z ST EGR'VE 05GPl S1 622'GY sese - - SL¥88°01 Sl GG £68°28 DL 8y LvA
0§ 29 05 79 00°L - - - - - - 05 Z¥9 00 L - - SuoIsUay
SZ£99 SLLIE'LL S0 8L a5 519 sz - - - SLBLL'G 0sEL 05 L£3°T 05z uonebin
sianey Iivadg ase!
1615 cErPe el ¥5'50Z [srzos’sz GZ°60¢ 01°528'08 ¥5EL 05297 L 007k 00°C26'2 [ 00°08% 05°0
€2 £EE 09501 8¢ SE vit 52 0£P'9L 06 68 00 9bE'Z) or ez 05 2967 056 5 588°E 909 a0 08k 05 0 paIn29sun
88 vBe 57 58¥'0 [ R:18 SLEIE'E gs oL 00 082’} e - - 06°168') 06Z - - sJoployaleug
s0°laT 06 ZL6'S %A 05 278" 56 81 - - 00 082 050 00 OLL'L 08 - - ienuasaja.d
20 S0t ot 0Lz 82 2% S2'9ES’) 08S 0L'00Z'2} [T 00°020'7 0oy SLEGh [:7X} - - seahojdwa
sioypaig
V1208 §2928'L22 59'¢82 STIG8'Y seee 05°002°) oy - - - - 00'6.26'022 00°'952
7€ L62 ¢l Z99'¢ SL'GL EAE S9 Il 65 8I9°L oL ¥ - - - - - - pioy@ses pue pioysal] - Auedold
0z Z€8 00 L8L'722 0L'L92 005221 05 Ll 00 18 0zo - - - 00626022 00952 (o5 B @) s1e8%y Jauio
00 54E 00 €9 620 00 £9 0z'0 - - - - - - - - s109(] %oog
$1988Y JO uONesiEsy
00°5LE 00'8z [Tx0) 00'9Z1 o0 - - - - - - - -
00 G\ 00 9ZL oo 007921 [TX) - - - - - - - - apel] Jo 80D
Buipea |
¥L'L6Z 00'F99'L 09'6 00°820°} or ¥ 0)'}8 a2'0 00’508 00'L - - - -
¥l L62 00 +99°} 095 00820% ory 00 )8 [ 00 505 00t - - - - janpuas sJ013R11q uo suoday
suopjebyysanu
9Ty | | sv896°08¢ 89'984 S¥ELYEL 8902 05°570 68 06681 STE0L6L SL L% §2°055°09 02°66 00°0¥9°591 S1'531
89 ¥b 05 800°0Z EXS 54 £28'8 SZ'GE 0% £05'L Ty 00 065') 00'E 52 160'8 0551 - - Bupioday [e13us9)
82 L0¥ 00 £LE0L 0L 62 05098 089 05 £€60°Z S 00 559 00EL 0§ 218 050 05 98 oo SUORDY [BIlU
OF ££5 0Z 160'L6Z €L6¥5 56 96¥'Z5 80 8Lz 05 6EL'€7 05°09 ST g’y s€'8 05 0CE' LY SLoL OD'EFT'EaL SO 781 ansolD pue Wawabeury ose)
54 GVS'85 02 {51 STBEL'GL 00'60L'82 00 L16'9 05 0LE'Z Buy3 Aoymers pue Busused
Buluiield pue uohenSIUIPY

SINOH

sloyaed] ¥ sieulieg

‘poaibe swiepd 10/pue pasieal Bulag S3asse 9yl JO ANIBA [RIDUBUL) 3UY "JJOM JueA3[ad 3] §0 AJix3idwod ay] 03
pJeBal Buiaey ‘Sousuadxa pue AJOWUSS J1ayy vodn paseq ased 2yl Jo padse yoes uo yiom 0} paubisse uaaq aaey Jjels nendoddde ayt
*PJ2A0D) 10 papIolD] UIRG JOU Sey Juatiubisse 3yl uo bupiiom JJeis |BlIRISIDES AQ Juads awly “wWaIsAs Bulpiodal swil pasuandwod
B UO 9sB) 3y} uo Bupom juads atwuy J1ay) papiodal ased ayl 03 paubisse (sua1yseds Buipniaul) JYeis |esiuydal pue siauned ||y

8102 AINL §T 0) $T10Z ANE 9T porad duy) 10§ 53500 Wil S103epinbl] Julof dnoid AWH



¥I §T0Z Joqu3dag 1T | (uopepnbrl uj 4iog) Paa Z doyS pJodsY pue ojd dnoud AWH | 4T1 230120 8107 &

oz ] | oY)

09°¥er 09°26Z'PEL _ 0z'9le 00'068'61 ﬁ $6°00L _ §1'v9'79 _ S6°vFL 05°290'Y v st _ STOZL'9Y f ST'L9 00°¥¥s'L _ g’} 7 18022 SHNOH IVLOL

VI gt SLRbY'ee SSLYl STELLLL 0T 48 SL166'EL g1'sg 00°066 3 G1°£89'sE SL'oF 00°%90°L 08'0

ZLSYE 5L E06'22 5799 05 GEL'D $eoe rgee's 00 84 00066 szT SZEVP'E S 6 - - xe)

08 69€ 05 9ZL'vL 0Z 8¢ GLEBS'S 5902 SL8LL G0l - - - - a0 ¥90'L 080 1¥A

00 S¥i 00821 oro - - oo 8LL or 0 - - - - - - sucsuad

0051LL 050¥2'92 0498 - - - - - - 050¥2'92 0L9E - - uonefign
sJaleN Jpoedg ase)

260l 05°'S62'ch 00°'E6 05°¥E2 Lo [ 09'08 0§°220'¢ 05°§ 05540 0Ls 00 0¥ 050

18 ¥8F GLE¥Z'ET S6 LY 05'¥E2 0L0 05 8LG' L1 0€ 6 000ZL'L 00z 3.968'c ¥ S 00 03¥ 050 pansasun

00 GhL SL6LE sZ0 - - - - - - s18L1 S20 - - panoag

79 ¥5¥ 00°£9€'0Z 08 #i - - 05 FL¥'8L 0E' W 05 256') 0S € - - - - saakojdg

SI10)paLD

3 0EE STELO LT 5918 529662 S0'Ch 0WoLLZL 0262 - - 00°98'9 T3 - -

07 €62 00699'€ 0521 06 798'1 006 00 G¥E 001 - - [ 052 - - Buoday (eJaua

00 SEE 00 ¥E1 or o 00 ¥E1 or0 - - - - - - - - SUQIY [eru|

6LOLY 5Z ISE'PL g6 ¥E 5. lar'L 591 05°5Z0°01L oL €2 - - 00 0L82 0z ¥ - - 3.ns0) pue uswabeuey ase)

¥0292 00 £58'8 0B EE 00 BSP'P 00°9Z 05 BEE'T oLg - - 06 6S0'Z 0.2 - - Buiy Alcinerg pue Buuayses

Bujuuejg pue uoneJiSIULpY

__ (3)1803 $inoH (3) 1500 SINOH (3) 1500 SINOH (3) 1500 SINGH (3} 1809 SinoH (311500 sinoy

e
IVLQL uoddng g sjueis|ssy s1abrueyy Jueysissy siabeuep $10}904i(] JuE)SISSY s10)09.1(] ' Slauyed

‘paadbe swiep Jofpue pasieal Bulaq S}9SSe U] JO aNjEA |RIDURUL DU “JOM JUBAS|3J U3 Jo Alxa|dwod au] 0]

ple6al Buiaey ‘aouaiadxa pue Ajloiuas J1ayy uodn paseq ased ay] Jo padse Yoea uo Jom 03 paubisse usaq aaey Jeis ajedoadde syl
'PaJaA023d JO PIPI0OD] U J0U Sey Juswubisse ayl uo Bupom Jjels [elieladoas Ag luads awi] "wa3sAs Buiplooad swi paslainduwlod
B U0 3582 3yl uo bupjiom Juads awi J1Iay) paplodad ased ayl 03 paubisse (siaiysed buipnpul) yeis |e2iuyoa) pue siauped ||y

8T0¢ AINC 9T 03 £T0Z AN £T pouad 2U3 J0J $3S0D ai ,sa03epinbi juior z doys ploday



ST 8107 Jequwdas 1T | (uonepnbrl ul yog) pajiwt  dols pioday pue ajd dnoid AWH | dT1 23101a 8107 @ @ @

®e
©

poocczrr | I NMWQ §334
[vess 3] (esr 3] [osis 3} [zewzs 3] (tvaze 3] [Fava9 ¥3d ¥NOH/EL VY 3DVHIAY

© evoer SOOLVYEL  [TYL08T | (§990Z8vE | 49956 | STOBLOST | STES | STRIEVHL logsse  |sestosse  lsosis  |slieviwe EX 1S09 % SMNOH V101
. 78'8¢S 05 teB 8B | 092l ST'SPL'YT 06°9v 1 SL6¥LZE $§'13 00'6.2}'22 Si'eh 05'¢18'7Z2 §5°19E 00°010°28 SEELL |
. ve LEY 00 95€'€S 0022 52 128'G) 0685 00 ££0'8 0z'ze 00 04L°E 529 NG 009 00 022 Sz 0 el
£€ 76€ 08 6b0'99 5¢ 894 6T 694'61 §994 GLYES YL G6 ¥E X'590°64 0§ L€ 00¥DZ YL S6 L1 05 p'L oLl 1y
00°SHF 0084 (] - - 00'824 ov o - - - - - - suoistiag
B¥ 429 00 OVE'DLT fi1: R 52 ¥4S'e G601 - - - - §Z 21084 09 60E 0g gleor 0EZhe uogeBun
sianey opoedg esen
90°C6E 0DZTEZIE | 6028 | | OO'LLE'POL 52198 05 +Z8 Pyl 06'9¢eC 0 892" L8 0£°04 065'620°82 [75§3] 00°065'L 006
1E 16E SLT68'L5 §6 2¥L SL ¥PY'BL Sb b 0% L0202 06 S¥ 00 6£0'6 or /4 05'288°2 ol D0 02’} 05 1 PaIo3sUN
68 J0E 05 267 660 052687 %60 - - - - - - - - slepjoyareys
L) BIS 52 BLEOZ fer -l - - 00°8¥9 0l 0% 901'Z1 08 €2 GLEEVT GE'e 00 0E¥'S 059 pasag
BLGLE 05°DLE'ZE 6 Z01 05 181’92 41 £6 0B 020 - - 00 OvE'® 09'6 - - 1BOURINRI
8€ 96€ 00 fb¥' LI oF £6G S7 ZRE'8S 0f 6L 00 068'EZ1 02 682 0§'721'8k 0562 sTEL'hh sogl 000V ®wi sodhoduy
sdoppeud
BE'BSL GLOip'pEE | SB'iER SZ'189°9 4192 0S'¢9€°8 [ 00'ZEL'6E ov'aL 05 £86°9¢C 0L 5§ 05 °ZVE9ET 00952
00 505 00 DS1'SH 00 0% E - - - 00 051'54 00 08 - - - - sjassy Aued pwyL
00°6kZ 0§ 199 oLz 09 199 e - - . - - - - - $1955Y / SSAUISNG JO SRS
L B9 06 ¥¥0'LL o€ L1 0002 01 0 B - 00 662 051 0% 62204 oL'sh - - 8[p) J0 UGHUB)aY
19 £ov 0S bL1'2€ OF 69 0% LIL'S 06 62 0% 696') 0B ¥ 0009221 00'¥2 00 5L¥'ZL o154 s Ziv 0g 0 pioyases pue plousaly - Apedosd
£5 698 00 ¥65'¥9Z 0L°SDE - - 00 86E'E or'g 00 £Z6'04 06'0Z 006€EPL 06'02 00 DEG'SEE 05 652 Dioois 6 8) sjassy 1BUI0
16608 52258 SLE 52 258 SLT - - - - - - - - jqaq xoog
S198SY Jo Uolestieay
68°€9Z STreo'y I SZ06L'E [T 0§'1Z4 0E'0 [T ¥ 050 [ 00'Ger _leot - -
Lieve G2 6S5'E ST G2 084°€ G €1 05 L3t 0EQ 05 L¥Z 050 - - - - apeil o aNso|)
00 59% 00 S9v wl - - - - - - 00 59¢ 0ot - - Buipes] BuobuQ
Buipeit
18°68Z 0089y 09°9) 00'Z69'E 0g°¥lL 00'18 0z'0 00°605 00°} 00°06% 00°) - -
16 ZIE 05 G¥E'L 05 652 Toie 00 I8 6Z 0 00 505 00 b - - - - jonpuoy) stopaug uo SHoday
08 £.2 057V 057867 05l . - - - 00 0¥ 0oL - - suojebinsanu|
T LE §1°98L 60F 08'511'66 Z0°VGE 00°9¥9'2L 00'68) SLB6E VY St'(8 GZ9E20L oLELL §2'6817L 08¢l
56 99¢ 62 002 0€ 00 by'Z) 08 9 05 268 062 0% 296 '€} 05 £2 ST V6T 05 G - - Buloday feseusd
7298 00'¥69'6 05716t 09’8 DO'ESS o L 00'080°L 00 ¥l - - 05 98 oL'D SUORSY [
06 PLE'ERL S ¥21 P 1L 0L 06 S¥1'62 08 b2 GL 66 ¥l 50 22 DO'VBB Y 55 ¥L 0035601 XA BMSON) pue JawaBEuEy SSED
00 2L5°08) SLELLLE 00°560' Lt 05'95L'6 00'L0€'ZE SLLGLY Butiy Adoyeis pue buLelse)
BuluuE]d pue Uo{IRIISIMIMIPY |

SInoy (31500 SINOH {3) 1800 SANOK

(311500

ssabeuew

{3)180 (3i1s03 sInoH {3)3s00 sanoH {3)1s00
Yieye)

sfgiaay

SUNOH

Wiok voddng g siurisissy ssabeuey JuB}sISSY 51032347 JuLISISsY SI000010 ¢ SaLUeq

‘paasbe swie> Jo/pue pasi|eal Buiaq s1asse 3yl JO an|RA {eloURLY BL) “YJ0M JURADIRJ 9] JO Alxaidwod 3yl 0

pJefal Buiaey ‘acusuadxa pue AJLIOIURS 119yl ucdn paseq 3sed 3y Jo 1oadse yoea uo yJom o) psubisse ussq aaey yeys ajeudoldde ayL
"PaJSAGI9L JO PAPIOIAI] USIQ J0U sey Juawiubisse ayj uo Buplom Jeis jelielaunes Ag Juads awil WelsAs Buipsodal swy pasuandwod
e U0 9582 ay3 uo BupIom Juads awy 11y} Paplodal ased ay3 o1 paubisse (sialysed Buipnjoul) yeis eaiuydal pue siauyied |y

Q107 AINC 9T 01 $TOZ AINE £T poidad ay] 40) 53500 W) ,sJojepinbi jutof ¢ doys pioday



91

's10dod ssalboad Joiud apun pasouadde
3( 0] pawaap 40 paaoddde sasuadxa Jo uoneBuUnWA
g4nisip 10U Aew s=bu3jeyd Yons 1Yy 230U 2583|d

S9Ny
auy Jo {€)H£°9T 3Ny ylim Iduepicdoe Ul ‘jo pauie|dwod
Buiaq sasuadxa Jo/pue uonessunwad ay buyielap
Hodal ssauboud syy Jo (s)uedidde syl Aq 1diaosd
10 s2am 1ybBie uiyum apew aq 1snw suonedidde yong

‘paaInou)

sasuadxa ayj Jo |12 10 swos Buibuajeys asimiayio

Jo abieyd 0] POPIIUS SJB BM UDJUM UOIRISUNWDI JO
siseq ay3 Jo junowe ay3 Bupnpad ‘(se|ny a2uyi Jo £°8T
2INY YIM SIUBPIOIDE U]) SIDPI0 40U JO DUOC 10) HNOD
ay3 03 Aldde Aew (1N0D 943 JO SARD| UM JO SI10}IpaLD
pPa4ndasun ayl JO 3n|eA Ul 0407 1Se3| 1e Jo Hoddns

AU} Ypm) Jojpald painsasun Jo Jojpald paindas Auy

sasuadxo
10 /pue uonelsunwad abuspeys o3 3ybu ,S101Ipa4)

S9Ny 93 JO 6'8T |INY

Upm aoueplaodde Ul ‘uodal siyy jo 1dieoad Jo sAep 17

T UM apeW ad 1shul s1sanbal 4ong fuodas siyy uiyiim
payddns ApeaJje jeyl o} sasuadxs 40 UOIEISUNLID
Buipiebad vonewLIoul jRUOIPPE dpIAoJd 0] sn 3senbal
‘Buryiim Ul ‘Aewl (N0 2yl JO AR YUM 10 SI0UPIID
paJ4n3asun a3yl Jo an|eA Ul 94,6 1sea| Je Jo Hoddns

243 Y3IM) J0IpaID palndasun Jo 1o}patd painoas Auy

-

uoijewriojul 3sanbaa o3 1ybil sioupald

810z s2quaydas 1T | (uonepinbr] ul y10g) PaywWiT 7 doys ploday pue 3(d dnoso AWH | dT1 3310j2a 8107 @

*|IN§ Ul SHUBWIBSINGSIP
ANO PaJ9A022. J0U SABY 3M JeUl U99S 3q Ued J ydiym
woly pue aaoge uaAlb aie SjuUdWSSINGSIP ||B JO s|1elag

‘pa44noul 51 abeanw
DUJ UDUM DWW} BY3 e o3 Aq pasn dgy 03 dn Jo el
abeaiw pJepuels Buijteasdd syl 1e paje|ndjed s| abea|ily

‘21e1$2 uonepinbi

DUJ WOo4y uMeIp 2q 0] UBD SIsUadxs pue $1S00 asaly]
240j5q paJinbau s| |eacudde oypadg 's3500 pajedo)e 1o
paJeys Spnpul 0s|e Aewl asay] "$1502 abesjiw aiw J0)
aseo ayy uo pabebua yeys 03 JuswasinquuRd ‘adwexs
10} ‘Auded pdiyl e 0] apew Alelauab 10U 248 UDIUM

pue sn Aq pied Ajjeiliul sasuadxa pue S1500 aie asay]

syuawRsingsiq ¢ Alobaje)

PrELY'EL  vROSE9  8T'OLT0T  0SOVTIL SJUNUITINGSIP [€J0 L

06 6E vLoz¥'L po9s¥L - S2UBISISYNS pue [anel]
p0 £95 ol 6l L Z8s - aueNdwod xe]
00'¥8E - 00°¥8E - sasuadxe pue sas} [efa]
0004 098l 0988 - SIBUNOY
0o'LzZs'e - 00428’ 00425t Asuoneg
0S'6ER'S  00'B6E'S 0G'8EZ'WlL 0S6LL'S abeysod

pled  |ejor  pouad

sjusaLasIngsip 1 Alobayed
:MO[2Q PasLIBLULLNS 218 3]1ep 0} SJUBIISINGSIP N0
SIUDUDSINGSI(]

®6

®©
KOO

"S1500 p3jedo||e
10 paJleys apnpul os|e

Aeul 253y "s3s00 abea|w
19y 10) 2se2 3y uo pabebua
4E1S 0] JuBWBSINgWad
‘gidwexa Joj ‘Aned payy

2 0} apew Ajeiauab jou aie
Ua1ym pue sn Aq pled Ajjesiul
STSUDAXD pue SIS0 24 IS

sjuwasINgsiqg 7 Aobaje)n

‘padinbau

5| jeacddde ou yoiym oy

pue sa|nued pdiyz 03 P84Ip sn
Ag spew sjuswAed ale asayL

sjuawasingsiqg 1 Atobaje)
UoNBULICILI pollrla(

sasuadxe
pue uoneIaunway



"PanIasal SWYBU Y T 8N0fed 8107 @

Sl 43qLUBW JO j4omiu 1eqoib 1no Jnoge alow ules) o] ITDGE/WO0D F1I0[5D MMM 935 35e3|d 'SIUID 03 $3IIAISS
apnodd 10U Op 471 AMN 21102 PUR TLLA 'SaIua Juapusdapuir pue sjetedss Aljebs) sue swy Jagquaw s Jo yoea pue 711Q '(,1414,) e3uelenb
AqQ papwy Auedwod sjeaud Hn B 'PIULIT NSIBWLYC ] AYDNOL ANIO[BQ JO WY JOqLIBLL € ‘d7T IMN S3H013a Jo ajeliiye wopbupy palun syl st 471 2RI019Q

‘wopbuly paiiun ‘DHE vyD3 uopuo ‘suenbs 19908
MON T 1B 22140 patsisibad s) pue g7 9EQEDO JaqUInU paualsiBal UM sajep pue puelbul ui paseisibad diystsulied ANjiqel pagiuif 2 st 4717 9513'019a

"93310ja@



